TULSA
COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

Gender

Male

Female

Enroliment Status
Full-Time

Part-Time

Race

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or More Races
Non-Resident Alien
Race/Ethnicity Unknown
Age

Under 18

18-19

20-21

22 -24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 and Over

Major

University Parallel
Workforce Development
Other

Admission Basis
Concurrent
Degree-Seeking Freshman
Degree-Seeking Sophomore
Non-Degree Seeking

First Time Students
First-Time Entering*

*OSRHE definition change effective summer 2015

to exclude non-degree-seeking students.

Data extracted the first Monday following end of

add/drop period.
Percentages may not sum to 100% due to
rounding.

Summer 2021 = 6,467

2,240
4,227

2,695
3,772

424
359
529
697

6
3,346
746
118
242

304
944
1,731
994
890
616
409
393
166
20

3,233
1,590
1,644

401
1,624
3,282
1,160

343

35%
65%

42%
58%

7%
6%
8%
11%
<1%
52%
12%
2%
4%

5%
15%
27%
15%
14%
10%

6%

6%

3%
<1%

50%
25%
25%

6%
25%
51%
18%

5%

End-of-Term Enroliment Comparison Report - Summer
Unduplicated Totals

Summer 2022 = 6,249

2,308
3,941

2,562
3,687

383
375
514
785
14
3,147
733
124
174

36
1,013
1,694

954
836
541
358
340
137

17

3,614
790
1,845

493
1,618
2,913
1,225

363

37%
63%

41%
59%

6%
6%
8%
13%
<1%
50%
12%
2%
3%

1%
16%
27%
15%
13%

9%

6%

5%

2%
<1%

58%
13%
30%

8%
26%
47%
20%

6%

Summer 2023 = 6,229

2,253
3,976

2,609
3,620

396
403
494
845
17
3,047
795
130
102

389
1,094
1,719

942

753

496

357

343

122

14

3,739
736
1,754

531
1,557
2,982
1,159

314

36%
64%

42%
58%

6%
6%
8%
14%
<1%
49%
13%
2%
2%

6%
18%
28%
15%
12%

8%

6%

6%

2%
<1%

60%
12%
28%

9%
25%
48%
19%

5%

Summer 2024 = 6,468

2,369
3,969

2,827
3,641

410
418
509

1,018

14

3,066
815
139

79

443
1,117
1,837

913

764

539

371

345

116

23

4,144
817
1,507

604
1,791
3,172

901

398

37%
63%

45%
57%

6%
7%
8%
16%
<1%
48%
13%
2%
1%

7%
18%
29%
14%
12%

9%

6%

5%

2%
<1%

65%
13%
24%

10%
28%
50%
14%

6%

Summer 2025 = 7,097

2,421
4,435

3,088
4,009

415
420
585
1,270
22
3,273
879
147
86

584
1,238
1,930
1,033

869

551

365

378

129

20

4,459
862
1,776

780
1,953
3,368

996

406

35%
65%

45%
58%

6%
6%
9%
19%
<1%
48%
13%
2%
1%

9%
18%
28%
15%
13%

8%

5%

6%

2%
<1%

65%
13%
26%

11%
28%
49%
15%

6%

SR-2526-7280 2/27/2026





