

End-of-Term Enrollment Comparison Report - Summer Unduplicated Totals

	Summer 2021 = 6,467		Summer 2022 = 6,249		Summer 2023 = 6,229		Summer 2024 = 6,468		Summer 2025 = 7,097	
Gender										
Male	2,240	35%	2,308	37%	2,253	36%	2,369	37%	2,421	35%
Female	4,227	65%	3,941	63%	3,976	64%	3,969	63%	4,435	65%
Enrollment Status										
Full-Time	2,695	42%	2,562	41%	2,609	42%	2,827	45%	3,088	45%
Part-Time	3,772	58%	3,687	59%	3,620	58%	3,641	57%	4,009	58%
Race										
American Indian or Alaska Native	424	7%	383	6%	396	6%	410	6%	415	6%
Asian	359	6%	375	6%	403	6%	418	7%	420	6%
Black or African American	529	8%	514	8%	494	8%	509	8%	585	9%
Hispanic of any race	697	11%	785	13%	845	14%	1,018	16%	1,270	19%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	6	<1%	14	<1%	17	<1%	14	<1%	22	<1%
White	3,346	52%	3,147	50%	3,047	49%	3,066	48%	3,273	48%
Two or More Races	746	12%	733	12%	795	13%	815	13%	879	13%
Non-Resident Alien	118	2%	124	2%	130	2%	139	2%	147	2%
Race/Ethnicity Unknown	242	4%	174	3%	102	2%	79	1%	86	1%
Age										
Under 18	304	5%	36	1%	389	6%	443	7%	584	9%
18 - 19	944	15%	1,013	16%	1,094	18%	1,117	18%	1,238	18%
20 - 21	1,731	27%	1,694	27%	1,719	28%	1,837	29%	1,930	28%
22 - 24	994	15%	954	15%	942	15%	913	14%	1,033	15%
25 - 29	890	14%	836	13%	753	12%	764	12%	869	13%
30 - 34	616	10%	541	9%	496	8%	539	9%	551	8%
35 - 39	409	6%	358	6%	357	6%	371	6%	365	5%
40 - 49	393	6%	340	5%	343	6%	345	5%	378	6%
50 - 64	166	3%	137	2%	122	2%	116	2%	129	2%
65 and Over	20	<1%	17	<1%	14	<1%	23	<1%	20	<1%
Major										
University Parallel	3,233	50%	3,614	58%	3,739	60%	4,144	65%	4,459	65%
Workforce Development	1,590	25%	790	13%	736	12%	817	13%	862	13%
Other	1,644	25%	1,845	30%	1,754	28%	1,507	24%	1,776	26%
Admission Basis										
Concurrent	401	6%	493	8%	531	9%	604	10%	780	11%
Degree-Seeking Freshman	1,624	25%	1,618	26%	1,557	25%	1,791	28%	1,953	28%
Degree-Seeking Sophomore	3,282	51%	2,913	47%	2,982	48%	3,172	50%	3,368	49%
Non-Degree Seeking	1,160	18%	1,225	20%	1,159	19%	901	14%	996	15%
First Time Students										
First-Time Entering*	343	5%	363	6%	314	5%	398	6%	406	6%

*OSRHE definition change effective summer 2015 to exclude non-degree-seeking students.
Data extracted the first Monday following end of add/drop period.
Percentages may not sum to 100% due to rounding.